HTT IN THE SUPREME COURT SID J. WHITE OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA APR 12 1994 CLERK, SUPREME COURT QUALITY ENGINEERED By_ Chief Deputy Clerk INSTALLATION, INC., a Florida corporation, CASE NO.: 83,468 Defendant/Petitioner, HIGLEY SOUTH, INC., a Florida SID J. WHITE corporation, and RELIANCE APR 12 1994 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, a Florida corporation, d/b/a HIGLEY-RELIANCE, CLERK, SUPREME COURT a Joint Venture, and THE FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a foreign By_ Chief Deputy Clerk corporation, Plaintiff/Respondent.

v.

015

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL SECOND DISTRICT LAKELAND DIVISION

PETITIONER'S AMENDED JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

Leon A. Williamson, Jr. Esq. P.O. Box 18192 Tampa, Florida 33679-8192 (813)251-2444Florida Bar No.: 363537 Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page	3
Statement of the Case and the Facts	1 -	3
Summary of Argument	4	
Argument	5 -	10

- I. THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION OVERRULING THE TRIAL COURT'S ENTRY OF AN AWARD OF PREJUDGMENT INTEREST ON AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF SEVERAL OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL ON THAT ISSUE.
- II. THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION OVERRULING THE TRIAL COURT'S AWARD OF A MULTIPLIER EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION OF THE SUPREME COURT ON THAT ISSUE.

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE AUTHORITY

Bremshey v. Morrison, et. al., 621 So. 2d 717 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993) 7
<u>Clay v. The Prudential Insurance Company of</u> <u>North America</u> , 621 So.2d 433
(Fla. 4th DCA 1993) 5 Fewox v. McMerit Construction Company,
556 So.2d 419 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989) <u>Affirmed</u> 579 So.2d 77 (1991) 2
<u>Inakio v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co</u> ., 550 So.2d 92 (Fla 1st DCA 1989)6
Lane v. Head, 508 So.2d 489 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)4, 9, 10
<u>Mason v. Reiter,</u> 564 So.2d 142 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1990) 6
<u>Temple v. Temple</u> , 539 So.2d 564 (fla. 4th DCA 1989) 5
<u>Visoly v. Security Pacific Credit Corp</u> ., 625 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993) 7
STATUTES
Section 57.105, Florida Statutes 7
Section 627.428, Florida Statutes 5, 6
